TEAM
KENTUCKY

DATE: January 4, 2024
TO: Commonwealth of Kentucky Medicaid Pharmacy Network
FROM: Medimpact Healthcare Systems

Subject: Kentucky Fee-For-Service Member ID Cards - REMINDER

Status: The purpose of this communication is to remind providers about Medicaid ID numbers for
Kentucky Medicaid Fee-for-Service members.

Please note: Starting January 1, 2024, all claims are to be routed to MedImpact using the new
BIN/PCN/Group information described below. Members were issued new ID Cards by CHFS in
December, 2023. While the members’ Kentucky issued Medicaid ID number (which will be used as the
Member ID for billing/claim submission) has not changed, please confirm that the Member ID number you
submit on or after January 1, 2024 is the members’ current Medicaid ID.

FFS members might be using an old Medicaid ID at the pharmacy.

Magellan linked multiple old Medicaid IDs to the most up-to-date member ID.

Beginning 1/1/24, some old Medicaid IDs may not link to the most up-to-date Medicaid ID.
Please update your system with the current Medicaid ID.

Providers are responsible for verifying the identity and eligibility status of the card holder. Eligibility
information may be obtained at http://www.chfs.ky.gov/DMS or by calling (800) 807-1301. For general
questions, members may contact the CHFS Helpdesk at 1-800-635-2570.

REQUIRED BIN/PCN/GROUP for KY FFS Members:
NCPDP Transaction Header Segment

Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer Usage Notes

101-A1 BIN # 026309 Mandatory Same value for all KY
FFS members

104-A4 PCN # KYPROD1 Mandatory Same value for all KY
FFS members

301-C1 Group ID KYF01 Mandatory Same value for all KY
FFS members

PBM Contact Information: If you have any questions about the transition of PBM services for Fee-
For-Service, please contact the MedImpact team using the contact information below:
Team Question Type Contact Info

KY Account Team Program questions KYMFFS@medimpact.com

Medimpact.com

Medimpact
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